requirements of extra work tinder the contract for the construction of that scctifm 
of the Fourth avenue subway in Brooklyn known as the Manhattan Bridge Exten-

sion No. 1; and 
Resolved, That the amount of corporate stock hereby authorized to be is<ned 

shall not exceed the sum of thirty thousand four hundred and fifty-eight dollars 
($30,458), for the above mentioned purpose; and be it further 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves ia. 

the proposed modifications in the contract plans for the construction of that (Chill 
of the Fourth avenue subway in Brooklyn known as the Manhattan Bridge l:xtendi n

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1SS ui 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportiuuiucut be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue luut1.; to the 
amount one hundred and thirty-three dollars ($133), the proceeds tilhercuf to be 
used by the Register of Kings County for the purpose of paying an increase in the 
salary of a Telephone Operator in the office of the Register of Kings County for the 
remainder of the year 1910. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 26, 1910, three-fourths of all the ntcni-

[...]

Bureau of Municipal Investigation and Statistics, 

May 16, 1910. 	J 

To the Honorable Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
GENTLEMEN-In relation to a resolution of the Board of kldermcn adopted May 

10, 1910, requesting an issue of special revenue bonds to the amount of one hundred 
and thirty-three dollars ($133), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Register of 
Kings Ccunty for the purpose of paying an increase in the salary of a Telephone 
Operator in the office of the Register of Kings County for the remainder of the year 
1910, referred to the Comptroller, I report as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of sixty-three thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($63,150), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Street Cleaning for the purpose of providing 
additional force in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 5, 1910, three-fourths of all the mem-
hers elected voting in favor thereof.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 
188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special 
revenue bonds to the amount of sixty-three thousand one hundred and fifty 
dollars ($63,150), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of 
Street Cleaning for the purpose of providing additional force in the Borough 
of The Bronx. 

-which was presented at a meeting of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
held April 29, 1910, and referred to the Comptroller for consideration and report, I